

SlimBox[™] Customer Splice Point CSP Module

Internal and External Units Support Multiple Dwelling Unit (MDU) and In-Home Wiring Applications

Features

- Small and inconspicuous footprint
- Common installation methods and procedures for both indoor and outdoor units
- Versions as small as 6.5" (164.41 mm) length x 3.9" (99.1 mm) height x 1.23" (31.35 mm) depth)
- · Large space for slack storage

- Available in white (indoor) and gray (outdoor). The outdoor version features a sealed cover.
- Accommodates most common fiber optic drop cable sizes including 900 µm, 3.0 mm, 4.8 mm, and flat drop cables





Internal SlimBox CSP Module

Product Description

The SlimBox CSP Module can be used for a wide variety of applications including Fiber-to-the-Home (FTTH) and Fiber-to-the-Business (FTTB) deployments.

When used in conjunction with indoor Optical Network Terminals (ONT) and the wall-hugging capabilities of OFS EZ-Bend[®] Optical Cable, the SlimBox CSP Module enables the network operator to provide a very clean, professional installation at an attractive price point.

The SlimBox CSP Module can also be used as a simple, low-priced fiber distribution box for apartments or businesses for Multiple Dwelling Unit (MDU) or retail shopping plaza applications.

A separate splice tray holds up to four splice sleeves (40 mm sleeves only), and both versions accommodate up to four SC-APC connectors.



Installed External CSP Module



Interior CSP Module Installed in Residence



SlimBox CSP Module	
Description	Part Number
SlimBox-H, Indoor CSP-4 Fiber (adapters not included)	301040556
SlimBox-H, Outdoor CSP-4 Fiber (adapters not included)	301040564
SlimBox-H, Outdoor CSP-2 Fiber Inside Adapter (adapters not included)	301099362
WSE4S-002-SBIO-GRY-SCAUNC-F (internal adapter enclosure with duplex SC APC adapter)	301098968
SlimBox-H, Outdoor CSP-2F-SM-SCA-PT (external adapter enclosure with single duplex SC APC adapter and pigtail)	301079786
WSE4W-001-SCI0-GRY-SCAUNC-F-PT Outdoor SlimBox-H (internal adapter e/w duplex SC APC adapter and a single pigtail)	301117776
WSE4W-002-SCI0-GRY-SCAUNC-F-PT Outdoor SlimBox-H (internal adapter e/w duplex SC APC adapter and two pigtails)	301117867
SlimBox-H, Outdoor CSP-2F-SM-SCU-PT (external adapter enclosure with single duplex SC UPC adapter and pigtail)	301079794
Accessories	
C6060A-4 Duplex Single-mode SC adapter	106817380
C6868A-4 Duplex APC (green) SC adapter	108223199
EZ-Bend Indoor/Outdoor 3.0 mm Ruggedized SCA to SCA patchcord 3 meters in length (white)	JRVDW001SCASCA003M
EZ-Bend Indoor/Outdoor 3.0 mm Ruggedized SCA to SCA patchcord 3 meters in length (black)	JRVDK001SCASCA003M
SlimBox, External Capping 25A	301102307
SlimBox, External Duct Cover 4	301102315



External SlimBox CSP Module with Internal Adapter



Internal SlimBox CSP Module Opened

For additional information please contact your sales representative. You can also visit our website at www.ofsoptics.com or call 1-888-fiberhelp (1-888-342-3743) USA or 1-770-798-5555 outside the USA.









Copyright © 2015 OFS Fitel, LLC. All rights reserved, printed in USA.

OFS Marketing Communications Doc ID: 260 Date: 1015

SlimBox is a trademark of OFS Fitel, LLC. EZ-Bend and FOX Solutions are registered trademarks of OFS Fitel, LLC.

OFS reserves the right to make changes to the prices and product(s) described in this document at any time without notice. This document is for informational purposes only and is not intended to modify or supplement any OFS warranties or specifications relating to any of its products or services.